

INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Milk, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor, Soy Lecithin [an Emulsifier], Vanillin [an Artificial Flavor]), Corn Syrup, Invert Sugar, Evaporated Milk, Dairy Cream, Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Vanilla, May Contain One or All of the Following Nut Meats (Cashews, Brazil Nuts, Almonds, Pecans, English Walnuts), Gold Foil Wrapped Square Piece Contains Hazelnut Filling (100% Roasted Hazelnuts), Pretzels (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Vegetable Oil [May Contain One or More of the Following: Canola, Corn, Soybean], Sodium Bicarbonate, Yeast), Peanut Butter (Dry Roasted Peanuts, Hydrogenated Cottonseed and Rapeseed Oil and Salt), Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Non-fat Milk, Sweet Dairy Whey (Milk), Lactose (Milk), Milk Fat, Buttermilk, Sodium Caseinate (Milk), Soy Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Coconut Oil, Peanut Oil, Toasted Coconut ([Contains Sulfites], Sugar, Dextrose and Salt), May Contain One or All of the Following Fruit Creams (Raspberry, Strawberry, Cherry, Orange, Lemon Purees Made from Fruit and Concentrated Juices), Crisp Rice (Milled Rice, Sugar, Salt and Barley Malt), Chocolate Liquor Processed with Alkali, Cocoa Butter, Corn Syrup Solids, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Invert Sugar, Egg Albumen, Pure Vanilla Extract, Desiccated Coconut, Propylene Glycol, Citric Acid, Citrus Pectin, Fruit Acid Water, Xanthan Gum, Vegetable Stabilizers (Pectin, Agar, Locust Bean Gum), Carrageenan, Glycerin, Modified Food Starch, Ethyl Alcohol, Natural and Artificial Flavors (Maple, Vanilla, Raspberry, Orange Flavors), FD&C Yellow #5, Yellow #6, Red #40, Blue #1, Artificial Colors, Caramel Color, Sulfur Dioxide, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Both as Preservatives) and Salt. Made with Real Cherries. May Contain Pits.

Allergy Alert: Shares Equipment with Products Containing Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk, Egg and Wheat.

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Approx. 11 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>Approx. 3 Pieces</b> (43g)
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>210</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 11g	<b>14%</b>
Saturated Fat 7g	<b>35%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 5mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 55mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 26g	<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>7%</b>
Total Sugars 22g	
Includes 20g Added Sugars	<b>40%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 48mg	4%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 61mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Gardners Candies, Inc.  
 Tyrone, PA 16686  
 A Sarris Family Company  
 www.gardnerscandies.com